

State of California 10th District Agricultural Association/Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA 96097 Phone: 530-842-2767 Fax: 530-842-4724

Website: www.sisqfair.com Email: info@sisqfair.com

Promoting excellence in agriculture awareness and education.

PRESS RELEASE

For Release: IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Cliff Munson, CEO

INDEPENDENT LIVESTOCK EXHIBITOR PACKET ONLINE AT www.sisqfair.com

YREKA—The packet for junior livestock exhibitors showing as independents at the 2023 Siskiyou Golden Fair, is online and ready to download from the fair website – www.sisqfair.com

An Independent Exhibitor is someone who does not show livestock through an organization like 4-H, FFA or Grange. The Independent Livestock Exhibitor packet is only required for market animal projects that wish to sell in the Junior Livestock Auction.

Independent exhibitors are encouraged to get the packet early, read it and make sure they understand the timeline, deadlines and requirements to show at the Siskiyou Golden Fair.

The 2023 packet will be the only correspondence independent exhibitors will have to meet all the deadlines for the fair, it is imperative that this document is read, dates and details followed and the proper information is turned into the fair office by the published deadlines.

For more information, contact the fair office at 842-2767 or info@sisqfair.com. The 2023 Siskiyou Golden Fair will run August 9-13 in Yreka.

###